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Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025
[ITs, NITs, IIEST, llITs and Other-GFTls for the Academic Year 2025-26

E-Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening and Closing Ranks

Round No 2

Institute Type National Institute of Tech
nology

Institute Name National Institute of Tech

nology, Warangal
Academic Program ALL

Seat Type / Category SC

s

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC
and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent
PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P’, it indicates that the corresponding rank is from
Preparatory Rank List.
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National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal
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Bio Technology (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Bio Technology (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Bio Technology (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Bio Technology (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering
(5 Years, Bachelor
and Master of
Technology (Dual
Degree))

Chemistry (5 Years,
Integrated Master of
Science)

HS

HS

(0N

(ON)

HS

HS

(ON)

OS

(ON)

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

JOoSAA

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

5993

5565

1840

6402

3937

4392

3230

3014

4618

7718

7356

5565

4497

6402

4769

4446

3688

4546

4618

7718
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National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

Chemistry (5 Years,
Integrated Master of
Science)

Chemistry (5 Years,
Integrated Master of
Science)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (
Artificial Intelligence
& Data Science) (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (
Artificial Intelligence
& Data Science) (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (
Artificial Intelligence
& Data Science) (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

(ON)

(ON)

HS

HS

oS

(6N

HS

HS

oS

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC
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JOoSAA

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

5691

7101

3785

3956

3091

5068

388

1313

347

5691

7101

4948

4649

4172

6216

1076

1313

502
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National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

Computer Science
and Engineering (
Artificial Intelligence
& Data Science) (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical and
Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical and
Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical and
Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical and
Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

(ON)

HS

HS

(6N

(ON)

HS

HS

(ON)

(0N

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC
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JOoSAA

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

747

283

288

293

653

1654

2152

1225

2276

747

924

1241

447

746

2507

2152

1699

2302
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National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of

Electronics and HS SC
Communication

Engineering (4 Years,

Bachelor of

Technology)

Electronics and HS SC
Communication

Engineering (4 Years,

Bachelor of

Technology)

Electronics and OS SC
Communication

Engineering (4 Years,

Bachelor of

Technology)

Electronics and 0sS SC
Communication

Engineering (4 Years,

Bachelor of

Technology)

Electronics and HS SC
Communication

Engineering (VLSI

Design and

Technology) (4 Years,

Bachelor of

Technology)

Electronics and HS SC
Communication

Engineering (VLSI

Design and

Technology) (4 Years,

Bachelor of

Technology)

Electronics and 0sS SC
Communication

Engineering (VLSI

Design and

Technology) (4 Years,

Bachelor of

Technology)

Mathematics (5 Years, HS SC
Integrated Master of

JOoSAA

Gender-Neutral 349

Female-only 1662
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral 614

Female-only 2112
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral 1222

Female-only 1386
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral 987

Gender-Neutral 4244
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1343

1887

926

2112

1389

1386

1094

7987
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Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of

Science)

Mathematics (5 Years,
Integrated Master of
Science)

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgical and
Materials Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgical and
Materials Engineering

(6N

HS

oS

(6N

HS

HS

(ON)

(ON)

HS

HS

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

JOoSAA

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)
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5239

1232

648

1735

2626

3156

1711

4764

5013

8697

5239

1423

667

1735

3664

3443

2663

5147

5949

8697
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Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgical and
Materials Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgical and
Materials Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgical and
Materials Engineering
(5 Years, Bachelor
and Master of
Technology (Dual
Degree))

Metallurgical and
Materials Engineering
(5 Years, Bachelor
and Master of
Technology (Dual
Degree))

Physics (5 Years,
Integrated Master of
Science)

Physics (5 Years,
Integrated Master of
Science)

(6N

(ON)

HS

OS

HS

(ON)

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

JOSAA.

JOoSAA

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

For any further information, please contact JoSAA.
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4585

4609

7373

6195

6665

3994

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by

4926

4609

7373

6195

6665

3994
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Digital India
Power Ta Empower

o Empowe
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